Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd — Mule Pro-MX Models KAF700BKF & KAF700BDKF MY2019

Quadbike photo
Photo of Quadbike model KAF700DKF

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN lists

What are the defects?

There is a possibility that the engine oil cooler hoses may separate from the banjo clamp joints due to insufficient clamping strength and as a result, engine oil could leak.

There is also a possibility that the fuel tank cap gasket could become pinched and torn when the tank cap is installed on the filler neck. As a result, fuel and fuel vapour may leak.

What are the hazards?

The leaks could result in an engine fire and a risk of serious injury to the driver and surroundings in the event of an accident.

What should consumers do?

Affected owners are advised to contact their local Authorised Kawasaki Dealer to book an appointment for this recall to be performed.

Kawasaki Motors recommend that you DO NOT OPERATE the vehicle until an authorised Kawasaki Dealer has completed the recall.

Kawasaki Motors will notify all affected owners by direct letter or email.

For further information, consumers are urged to contact their nearest Authorised Kawasaki dealer by using the following link, https://kawasaki.com.au/dealer-locator/ or alternatively contact Kawasaki Motors Pty Ltd by using the following link, https://kawasaki.com.au/faqs/

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 July 2018 - 24 January 2019

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category